RESOLUTION 2019 – 276

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BARNEGAT, COUNTY OF OCEAN STATE OF NEW JERSEY CONSENTING TO THE PROPOSED OCEAN COUNTY WATER QUALITY MANAGEMENT PLAN (WQMP) AND OCEAN COUNTY WASTEWATER MANAGEMENT PLAN (WMP) AMENDMENT

WHEREAS, the Township of Barnegat desires to provide for the orderly development of water quality and wastewater facilities within Ocean County; and

WHEREAS, the New Jersey Department of Environmental Protection (NJDEP) requires that proposed wastewater treatment and conveyance facilities and wastewater treatment service areas, as well as related subjects, conform with an approved WQM plan; and

WHEREAS, the NJDEP has established the WQM plan amendment procedure through the WQMP rules and N.J.A.C. 7:15-3.5 as the method of incorporating unplanned facilities into a WQM plan; and

WHEREAS, a proposed WQM plan amendment publicly noticed in the New Jersey Register on March 6, 2019 for Ocean County Water Quality Management, Wastewater Management Plan(s) as prepared by the Ocean County Department of Planning.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED on this 6th day of August, 2019 by the governing body of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean State of New Jersey that;

- The Township of Barnegat hereby consents to the Ocean County Water Quality Management Plan (WQMP) and Ocean County Wastewater Management Plan (WMP) amendment, publicly noticed on March 6, 2019, prepared by Ocean County Department of Planning, for the purpose of its incorporation into the applicable WQM Plan(s).
- 2. This consent shall be submitted to the NJDEP pursuant to N.J.A.C. 7:15-3.5(g)6.

CERTIFICATION

I, Michele Rivers, Municipal Clerk of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean State of New Jersey do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Township Committee, a quorum being present, at a meeting held on the 6th day of August, 2019.

Michele Rivers, RMC Municipal Clerk